#### 07/05/2018 504989582

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5036329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CPEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	04/05/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET, SUITE 1300,
City:	WILMINGTON,
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7244703
Patent Number:	8044020
Patent Number:	9358206
Patent Number:	8329760
Patent Number:	8481043
Patent Number:	8541359
Patent Number:	7651996
Patent Number:	7816318

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET** 

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/CL/CPEXPharmac/Inc/2018_048/CoA/8P/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 046491 FRAME: 0221 504989582

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Address Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046491 FRAME: 0222

# **DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

We, CPEX Pharmaceuticals, Inc. of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300 Wilmington, DE 19801

Do hereby declare that our address was changed

From:

2 Holland Way, Exeter, NH 03833

To:

1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300 Wilmington, DE 19801

on

April 5, 2011

Signature:

Typed Name: Jonathan Couchman

Position: President and CEO

### NOTARIAL DECLARATION

I, Jonathan Couchman, do hereby declare that the information stated above is true and correct to my knowledge.

Signature:-

Notary Name: ビルピリ

EILEEN A. JOYCE
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01JO6206697
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires 05-26-2021